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Time Day Presenters
June 13, Monday

09:00-10:00 Welcome and introduction Aldo Campana, Alexis
Ntabona, Venkatraman
Chandra-Mouli, Blaise

Bourrit
Review of the Agenda Shyam Thapa/Karim
Abawi
10:00-12:00 Retrieving scholarly medical literature Kim Parker and lan
from WHO, HINARI and more Roberts
12:00-13:00 Lunch
13:00-17:00 Individual or group work on literature Karim Abawi/Shyam
search Thapa

June 14, Tuesday
09:00-09:30 Review of the agenda

09:30-11:00 Systematic reviews: an overview of what, Doris Chou



11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-17:00

09:00-09:30
09:30-10:00
10:00-10:30

10:30-12:00

12:00
onwards

09:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

why, and how

Formative research: What, why, and how

Lunch

Further readings on systematic reviews

June 15, Wednesday

Review of the agenda

Support for SRH research -- overview
Support for SRH research for Africa

Ethics in research

Field tour

June 16, Thursday

Individual work on ethics section in the
protocol

Lunch

Developing recommendations &
guidelines at WHO

Point-of-care ultrasound as an aid to
triage, diagnosis and intervention in
developing countries (Research project
presentation)

The maternal diary: Its role in reducing
obstetric emergencies and improving
pregnancy outcome in resource poor
settings (Research project presentation)

Epidemiological characteristics of
obstetric fistula patients in Afghanistan
(Research project presentation)

Elizabeth Corey/Shyam
Thapa

Shyam Thapa/Karim
Abawi

Heli Bathija
Hady Diallo

Jacqueline Marks/Shyam
Thapa

Blaise Bourrit

Jacqueline Marks/Shyam
Thapa

Mary Lyn Gaffield

Asma Ali (Kenya)

Bonventure Ameyo
Masakhwe (Kenya)

Homa Kabiri (Afghanistan)



15:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-17:00

09:00-09:30

09:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

Access to maternal health in post-conflict
Southern Sudan. Does the health system
understand the context? (Research project
presentation)

Active management of term prelabour
rupture of membrane with oral
misoprostol versus expectant management
followed by oxytocin stimulation.
(Research project presentation)

Measuring the effectiveness of the free
maternal health program in Bauchi and
Sokoto states Nigeria (Research project
presentation)

June 17, Friday

Progress made toward empowering of
communities in maternal and newborn
health and increasing access to quality
health services, in Netrakona district,
Bangladesh (Research project
presentation)

An update on the diagnosis of the infertile
woman (Research project presentation)

The impact of adolescent friendly services
in sexual and reproductive health behavior
of adolescent in Ethiopia (Research
project presentation)

Assessing the vulnerability of adolescent
to HIV/AIDS in Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe
(Research project presentation)

Exploring the context of vulnerability of
adolescent girls and identifying mitigating
strategies in Eldoret, Kenya(Research
project presentation)

Exploring challenges and barriers for effective
implementation of adolescent friendly sexual
and reproductive health services under
National Rural Mission in India (Research

Elmusharaf Khalifa
(Sudan)

Alexander Uamai (Nigeria)

Garba Aminu Magashi
(Nigeria)

Cecilia Capello
(Switzerland)

Cristian Jesam (Chile)

Mengistu Asnake
(Ethiopia)

Hilda Musonza (South
Africa)

Abraham Kiprop Mulwo
(Kenya)

Sita Shankar (India)



12:00-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

project presentation)
Lunch

Assessing availability and accessibility of
adolescent sexual and reproductive health
services in urban Zimbabwe: the case of
Harare (Research project presentation)

Awareness and practice of contraception
among the youth in urban Malaysia. A
pilot study (Research project presentation)

Evaluation of NorAQ questionnaire
validity and reliability among women
living in Donetsk region, Ukraine
(Research project presentation)

Discussion

End of the workshop session

Delice Gwaze
(Zimbabwe/Switzerland)

Renjhen Prachi (Malaysia)

Anna Yermachenko
(Ukraine)



