From Research to Practice: Training in Sexual and Reproductive Health Research Geneva Workshop

Organized by

the Geneva Foundation for Medical Education and Research (WHO Collaborating Centre in Education and Research in Human Reproduction) and

the UNDP/UNFPA/WHO/World Bank Special Programme for Research, Development and Research Training in Human Reproduction, Department of Reproductive Health and Research; Family and Community Health Cluster

Sponsored by Geneva State Chancellery World Health Organization

Date: 13-17 June 2011

Venue: World Health Organization, Room E110

Time	Day	Presenters
	June 13, Monday	
09:00-10:00	Welcome and introduction	Aldo Campana, Alexis Ntabona, Venkatraman Chandra-Mouli, Blaise Bourrit
	Review of the Agenda	Shyam Thapa/Karim Abawi
10:00-12:00	Retrieving scholarly medical literature from WHO, HINARI and more	Kim Parker and Ian Roberts
12:00-13:00	Lunch	
13:00-17:00	Individual or group work on literature search	Karim Abawi/Shyam Thapa
	June 14, Tuesday	
09:00-09:30	Review of the agenda	
09:30-11:00	Systematic reviews: an overview of what,	Doris Chou

	why, and how	
11:00-12:00	Formative research: What, why, and how	Elizabeth Corey/Shyam Thapa
12:00-13:00	Lunch	
13:00-17:00	Further readings on systematic reviews	Shyam Thapa/Karim Abawi
	June 15, Wednesday	
09:00-09:30	Review of the agenda	
09:30-10:00	Support for SRH research overview	Heli Bathija
10:00-10:30	Support for SRH research for Africa	Hady Diallo
10:30-12:00	Ethics in research	Jacqueline Marks/Shyam Thapa
12:00 onwards	Field tour	Blaise Bourrit
	June 16, Thursday	
09:00-12:00	Individual work on ethics section in the protocol	Jacqueline Marks/Shyam Thapa
12:00-13:00	Lunch	
13:00-14:00	Developing recommendations & guidelines at WHO	Mary Lyn Gaffield
14:00-14:30	Point-of-care ultrasound as an aid to triage, diagnosis and intervention in developing countries (Research project presentation)	Asma Ali (Kenya)
14:30-15:00	The maternal diary: Its role in reducing obstetric emergencies and improving pregnancy outcome in resource poor settings (Research project presentation)	Bonventure Ameyo Masakhwe (Kenya)
15:00-15:30	Epidemiological characteristics of obstetric fistula patients in Afghanistan (Research project presentation)	Homa Kabiri (Afghanistan)

15:30-16:00	Access to maternal health in post-conflict Southern Sudan. Does the health system understand the context? (Research project presentation)	Elmusharaf Khalifa (Sudan)
16:00-16:30	Active management of term prelabour rupture of membrane with oral misoprostol versus expectant management followed by oxytocin stimulation. (Research project presentation)	Alexander Uamai (Nigeria)
16:30-17:00	Measuring the effectiveness of the free maternal health program in Bauchi and Sokoto states Nigeria (Research project presentation)	Garba Aminu Magashi (Nigeria)
	June 17, Friday	
09:00-09:30	Progress made toward empowering of communities in maternal and newborn health and increasing access to quality health services, in Netrakona district, Bangladesh (Research project presentation)	Cecilia Capello (Switzerland)
09:30-10:00	An update on the diagnosis of the infertile woman (Research project presentation)	Cristian Jesam (Chile)
10:00-10:30	The impact of adolescent friendly services in sexual and reproductive health behavior of adolescent in Ethiopia (Research project presentation)	Mengistu Asnake (Ethiopia)
10:30-11:00	Assessing the vulnerability of adolescent to HIV/AIDS in Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe (Research project presentation)	Hilda Musonza (South Africa)
11:00-11:30	Exploring the context of vulnerability of adolescent girls and identifying mitigating strategies in Eldoret, Kenya(Research project presentation)	Abraham Kiprop Mulwo (Kenya)
11:30-12:00	Exploring challenges and barriers for effective implementation of adolescent friendly sexual and reproductive health services under National Rural Mission in India (Research	Sita Shankar (India)

	project presentation)	
12:00-13:00	Lunch	
13:00-13:30	Assessing availability and accessibility of adolescent sexual and reproductive health services in urban Zimbabwe: the case of Harare (Research project presentation)	Delice Gwaze (Zimbabwe/Switzerland)
13:30-14:00	Awareness and practice of contraception among the youth in urban Malaysia. A pilot study (Research project presentation)	Renjhen Prachi (Malaysia)
14:00-14:30	Evaluation of NorAQ questionnaire validity and reliability among women living in Donetsk region, Ukraine (Research project presentation)	Anna Yermachenko (Ukraine)
14:30-15:00	Discussion	
15:00-15:30	End of the workshop session	